UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

REQUESTED ACTION: ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION

PROPERTY Howe-Waffle House and Carriage House NAME:

MULTIPLE NAME:

STATE & COUNTY: CALIFORNIA, Orange

DATE RECEIVED: 8/17/07 DATE OF PENDING LIST: DATE OF 16TH DAY: DATE OF 45TH DAY: 9/30/07 DATE OF WEEKLY LIST:

REFERENCE NUMBER: 77000320

NOMINATOR: STATE

REASONS FOR REVIEW:

APPEAL:NDATA PROBLEM:NLANDSCAPE:NLESS THAN 50 YEARS:NOTHER:NPDIL:NPERIOD:NPROGRAM UNAPPROVED:NREQUEST:NSAMPLE:NSLR DRAFT:NNATIONAL:N

COMMENT WAIVER: N

ACCEPT RETURN REJECT DATE

ABSTRACT/SUMMARY COMMENTS:

additional Documentation Accepted

Co A	
RECOM./CRITERIA	Λι
REVIEWER Gaban Beall	DISCIPLINE Holory
TELEPHONE	DATE 9.26.07

DOCUMENTATION see attached comments Y/N see attached SLR Y/N

If a nomination is returned to the nominating authority, the nomination is no longer under consideration by the NPS.

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

Howe-Waffle House and Carriage House

Name of Property Orange County, California County and State

Section number _____ Page _____

Name of multiple property listing (If applicable)

Re: Howe-Waffle House and Carriage House. NR # 77000320

The National Register currently has the "Current Function" for this property as "Vacant/Not in Use." We request that this be changed to "Operating House Museum and Historical Society Offices" (or something similar showing that the House is open and used).

The Dr. Willella Howe-Waffle House and Carriage House was restored over a period of about 10 years from 1974 to 1984 by the Santa Ana Historical Preservation Society. About 1984, the Society began to offer regular open houses of the property to the public and continues to operate the property as a House Museum to this day. The House has been furnished with period furniture and typical medical instruments and ephemera of the time that Dr. Willella Howe-Waffle was practicing (1890 to about the 1920s). The Society also uses a room in the House as our main office and headquarters. The Society is an all-volunteer, 501c3 organization.

oGuy Ball

Treasurer and Executive Board Member Santa Ana Historical Preservation Society 120 Civic Center Dr., W.; Santa Ana, CA 92701 714 547-9645, sahps@sahps.org, www.SantaAnaHistory.com

Submitted to the California Office of Historic Preservation on August 2, 2007.

want Milford Wayne Donaldson, FAIA State Historic Preservation Officer

JG 2007

Dat